ERP-VC
Counterbalanced
Electric
Three-Wheel
2,500 - 3,000 lbs.
Productivity
24-volt rear-wheel drive with AC
motors throughout provides smooth

L
1 Manufacturer Yale Yale
2 Model Designation ERP025VC ERP030VC
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb. (kg) 2500 (1134) 3000 (1361)
6 Load Center in. (mm) 24 (610)
Ti
RE
S
&
W
HE
EL
S 7 Tire Type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Front / Rear Pneumatic Shaped Solid / Pneumatic Shaped Solid
8 Tire Size Front / Rear in. 18 x 7-8 / 18 x 7-8
9 Wheels - Number X=Driven Front / Rear 2 / 1X
10 Tread ¢ Tires Std / Wide in. (mm) 32.9 / 35.3 (836 / 896)
Di
M
EN
Si
ON
S
11 Mast Tilt Std degrees 5F / 5B
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in. (mm) 78 (1980)
13
Free Lift - Top of Fork
Std 2-Stg LFL Mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 3-Stg FFL Mast with / without LBR in. (mm) 33 / 61 (849 / 1572)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2-Stg LFL Mast in. (mm) 112 (2860)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with / without LBR in. (mm) 161 / 133 (4089 / 3368)
16 Overhead Guard Height Std / Opt in. (mm) 81.1 / 77.9 (2060 / 1980)
17 SIP to Bottom Std OHG Nominal Std / Susp / Swivel in. (mm) 39.8 / 38.6 / 38.7 (1011 / 982 / 984)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in. (mm) 24.2 (615)
19 Overall Width Std / Wide Tread in. (mm) 39.2 / 41.6 (996 / 1056)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in. (mm) 1.6 x 3.1 x 43.3 (40 x 80 x 1100)
21 Standard Carriage Width Class II in. (mm) 35.7 (907)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point NL / RL in. (mm) 3.3 / 2.9 (86/74)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck NL / RL in. (mm) 3.5 / 3.3 (88 / 85)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in. (mm) 12.8 (326)
26
Battery Compartment
Height in. (mm) 25 (635)
Width in. (mm) 32.9 (835)
Length in. (mm) 17.3 (439) 19.4 (493)
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in. (mm) 67.9 (1724) 70.0 (1778)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 46.0 (1168) 48.1 (1222)
29 Right Angle Stack (See Note 2) in. (mm) 119.1 (3025) 121.2 (3079)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in. (mm) 66.3 (1683) 66.9 (1700)
31 Outside Turning Radius in. (mm) 55.0 (1398) 57.2 (1452)
W
Ei
GH
T 32 Truck Weight Without Battery NL lb. (kg) 4560 (2068) 4830 (2191)
33 Axle Loading - Front Static with Max. Wt. Battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 2702 / 7206 (1226 / 3269) 2783 / 8083 (1262 / 3666)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static with Max. Wt. Battery NL / RL lb. (kg) 3394 / 1389 (1539 / 630) 3663 / 1363 (1662 / 618)
PE
RF
OR
M
aN
CE
35 Voltage VOLTS 24
36
Travel Speed